<u>Terms and Conditions ("Rules") of the</u> <u>Trinity Health System Foundation</u> <u>Car Raffle 2024</u>

- Eligibility. The following individuals and family members residing in the same household are not eligible to win the Raffle Prize: (a) All officers, executive team members, and board members, of CommonSpirit Health, including its affiliates and subsidiaries; (b) All officers, executive team members and board members, of Trinity Health System including its affiliates and subsidiaries; (c) All Trinity Health System Foundation staff; (d) All officers, executive directors, board members, and employees of TEAM Automotive, located at 905 Brady Ave., Steubenville, OH 43952, including its affiliates and subsidiaries.
- 2. **Participants Must Be Present.** Raffle participants must be physically present in the State of Ohio when purchasing a physical raffle ticket. The online raffle tickets are void in states where prohibited. CA residents may not participate.
- 3. Age. Raffle participants must be 21 years of age to purchase a ticket.
- 4. Raffle Prize. The winner of the raffle may choose to receive either: (a) a 2024 Ford Mustang from TEAM Automotive (taxes & title not included), or a \$50,000 credit towards a vehicle of their choice from TEAM Automotive (tax & title not included); long term special orders not included. Winner must collect the Prize in person or contact TEAM Automotive to place an order within 60 days of contest drawing. If not claimed within 60 days, the raffle prize is subject to cancellation/void and a new Prize Winner will be chosen. The raffle prize is subject to Federal income tax withholding and the raffle winner must pay any tax due to Trinity Health System Foundation prior to receipt of the Raffle Prize.
- 5. **Media Release Required.** All participants of the raffle are subject to public announcement of the winning ticket and name of the winner. Media Release forms will be provided for in person ticket sales and any online sales will have an electronic version provided. The raffle winner must agree to and sign the Media Release Form prior to accepting the Raffle Prize.